

## ACERBIS GP of Italy (San Remo) \* Stage 1 \* 31.3+1.4.2023 Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.00km

31/03/2023 - 20:10

COMPLETE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
<b>EnduroGP</b>														
1	25	CAVALLO Matteo TM RACING	ITA	E3	1:43.10	1	25	CAVALLO Matteo TM RACING	ITA	E3	1	1:43.10	1:43.10	
2	12	FREEMAN Brad Beta	GBR	E3	1:43.18	2	12	FREEMAN Brad Beta	GBR	E3	2	1:43.18	1:43.18	+0.08 +0.08
3	101	PICHON Zachary Sherco	FRA	E1	1:43.28	3	101	PICHON Zachary Sherco	FRA	E1	1	1:43.28	1:43.28	+0.10 +0.18
4	91	WATSON Nathan Honda	GBR	E2	1:43.58	4	91	WATSON Nathan Honda	GBR	E2	1	1:43.58	1:43.58	+0.30 +0.48
5	70	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E2	1:43.90	5	70	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E2	2	1:43.90	1:43.90	+0.32 +0.80
6	69	PERSSON Mikael Husqvarna	SWE	E3	1:43.96	6	69	PERSSON Mikael Husqvarna	SWE	E3	3	1:43.96	1:43.96	+0.06 +0.86
7	98	PAVONI Matteo TM RACING	ITA	E1	1:44.07	7	98	PAVONI Matteo TM RACING	ITA	E1	2	1:44.07	1:44.07	+0.11 +0.97
8	5	MILNER Daniel TM RACING	AUS	E2	1:44.23	8	5	MILNER Daniel TM RACING	AUS	E2	3	1:44.23	1:44.23	+0.16 +1.13
9	95	MACORITTO Lorenzo Fantic	ITA	E3	1:44.58	9	95	MACORITTO Lorenzo Fantic	ITA	E3	4	1:44.58	1:44.58	+0.35 +1.48
10	19	KYTONEN Roni markus Honda	FIN	E1	1:45.21	10	19	KYTONEN Roni markus Honda	FIN	E1	3	1:45.21	1:45.21	+0.63 +2.11
11	26	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	1:45.23	11	26	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	4	1:45.23	1:45.23	+0.02 +2.13
12	23	BERNARDINI Samuele Honda	ITA	E2	1:45.58	12	23	BERNARDINI Samuele Honda	ITA	E2	4	1:45.58	1:45.58	+0.35 +2.48
-	178	HERRERA RIED Benj... GASGAS	CHI	E3	1:45.58	13	178	HERRERA RIED Benjamin GASGAS	CHI	E3	5	1:45.58	1:45.58	+2.48
13	17	ESPINASSE Theophile Beta	FRA	E1	1:45.59	14	17	ESPINASSE Theophile Beta	FRA	E1	5	1:45.59	1:45.59	+0.01 +2.49
14	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E1	1:46.11	15	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E1	6	1:46.11	1:46.11	+0.52 +3.01
15	76	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	E2	1:46.53	16	76	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	E2	5	1:46.53	1:46.53	+0.42 +3.43
16	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	1:46.59	17	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	6	1:46.59	1:46.59	+0.06 +3.49
17	3	CHARLIER Christophe Husqvarna	FRA	E3	1:46.60	18	3	CHARLIER Christophe Husqvarna	FRA	E3	6	1:46.60	1:46.60	+0.01 +3.50
18	62	FISCHEDEDER Luca Sherco	GER	E3	1:46.62	19	62	FISCHEDEDER Luca Sherco	GER	E3	7	1:46.62	1:46.62	+0.02 +3.52
19	157	BOLT Billy Husqvarna	GBR	E2	1:46.84	20	157	BOLT Billy Husqvarna	GBR	E2	7	1:46.84	1:46.84	+0.22 +3.74
20	64	GESLIN Anthony Husqvarna	FRA	E1	1:46.91	21	64	GESLIN Anthony Husqvarna	FRA	E1	7	1:46.91	1:46.91	+0.07 +3.81
21	243	MARTINI Gianluca GASGAS	ITA	E2	1:46.98	22	243	MARTINI Gianluca GASGAS	ITA	E2	8	1:46.98	1:46.98	+0.07 +3.88
22	71	MAGAIN Antoine Sherco	BEL	E3	1:47.26	23	71	MAGAIN Antoine Sherco	BEL	E3	8	1:47.26	1:47.26	+0.28 +4.16
23	49	FARGIER Luc Beta	FRA	E3	1:47.87	24	49	FARGIER Luc Beta	FRA	E3	9	1:47.87	1:47.87	+0.61 +4.77
24	41	LESIARDO Morgan Sherco	ITA	E3	1:47.93	25	41	LESIARDO Morgan Sherco	ITA	E3	10	1:47.93	1:47.93	+0.06 +4.83
25	118	EDMONDSON Jack Husqvarna	GBR	E1	1:48.53	26	118	EDMONDSON Jack Husqvarna	GBR	E1	8	1:48.53	1:48.53	+0.60 +5.43
26	10	SORECA Davide Sherco	ITA	E1	1:49.91	27	10	SORECA Davide Sherco	ITA	E1	9	1:49.91	1:49.91	+1.38 +6.81
27	94	BETRIU Jaume KTM	ESP	E3	1:51.13	28	94	BETRIU Jaume KTM	ESP	E3	11	1:51.13	1:51.13	+1.22 +8.03
28	7	RUPRECHT Wil Sherco	AUS	E2	1:51.80	29	7	RUPRECHT Wil Sherco	AUS	E2	9	1:51.80	1:51.80	+0.67 +8.70
29	170	SILVA Renato Beta	POR	E2	1:52.36	30	170	SILVA Renato Beta	POR	E2	10	1:52.36	1:52.36	+0.56 +9.26
30	29	KUTULAS Nicolas andres KTM	ARG	E2	1:52.41	31	29	KUTULAS Nicolas andres KTM	ARG	E2	11	1:52.41	1:52.41	+0.05 +9.31

## ACERBIS GP of Italy (San Remo) \* Stage 1 \* 31.3+1.4.2023 Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.00km

31/03/2023 - 20:10

COMPLETE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
31	8	LE QUERE Leo FFM Rieju FRA	E3	1:52.71	32	8	LE QUERE Leo FFM Rieju FRA	E3	12	1:52.71		1:52.71	+0.30 +9.61	
32	56	BLANJOUÉ Hugo FFM KTM FRA	E2	1:52.88	33	56	BLANJOUÉ Hugo FFM KTM FRA	E2	12	1:52.88		1:52.88	+0.17 +9.78	
33	58	HALJALA Hermann SML Beta FIN	E1	1:54.94	34	58	HALJALA Hermann SML Beta FIN	E1	10	1:54.94		1:54.94	+2.06 +11.84	
34	68	MCCANNEY Jamie ACU Husqvarna IRL	E1	1:55.35	35	68	MCCANNEY Jamie ACU Husqvarna IRL	E1	11	1:55.35		1:55.35	+0.41 +12.25	
35	57	ADIELSSON Marcus SVEMO Beta SWE	E3	1:56.41	36	57	ADIELSSON Marcus SVEMO Beta SWE	E3	13	1:56.41		1:56.41	+1.06 +13.31	
36	2	SANS SORIA Marc RFME Yamaha ESP	E2	1:57.58	37	2	SANS SORIA Marc RFME Yamaha ESP	E2	13	1:57.58		1:57.58	+1.17 +14.48	
37	123	KOUBLE Krystof ACCR Husqvarna CZE	E2	1:58.06	38	123	KOUBLE Krystof ACCR Husqvarna CZE	E2	14	1:58.06		1:58.06	+0.48 +14.96	
38	61	BUXTON Tom MNZ Sherco NZL	E3	1:59.38	39	61	BUXTON Tom MNZ Sherco NZL	E3	14	1:59.38		1:59.38	+1.32 +16.28	
39	78	MINOT Carlo FMI KTM ITA	E1	1:59.74	40	78	MINOT Carlo FMI KTM ITA	E1	12	1:59.74		1:59.74	+0.36 +16.64	
40	286	SEGANTINI Matteo FMI Husqvarna ITA	E1	2:04.82	41	286	SEGANTINI Matteo FMI Husqvarna ITA	E1	13	2:04.82		2:04.82	+5.08 +21.72	
41	11	CRIVILIN Bruno CBM Honda BRA	E1	2:06.68	42	11	CRIVILIN Bruno CBM Honda BRA	E1	14	2:06.68		2:06.68	+1.86 +23.58	
42	201	LUDI Walter FMI Beta ITA	E3	2:08.88 (2:22.08)	43	201	LUDI Walter FMI Beta ITA	E3	15	2:08.88		2:08.88	+2.20 +25.78	
-	224	CIANI Mirko FMI Beta ITA	E3	2:08.88 (2:15.50)	44	224	CIANI Mirko FMI Beta ITA	E3	16	2:08.88		2:08.88	+25.78	
-	242	MARTINI Andrea FMI Sherco ITA	E3	2:08.88 (2:11.40)	45	242	MARTINI Andrea FMI Sherco ITA	E3	17	2:08.88		2:08.88	+25.78	
-	264	BIGIARINI Alessio FMI Husqvarna ITA	E2	2:08.88 (2:09.16)	46	264	BIGIARINI Alessio FMI Husqvarna ITA	E2	15	2:08.88		2:08.88	+25.78	
-	284	PAVONE Luca FMI TM RACING ITA	E1	2:08.88 (2:11.71)	47	284	PAVONE Luca FMI TM RACING ITA	E1	15	2:08.88		2:08.88	+25.78	
<b>Junior</b>														
1	54	SEMB Axel SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	J2	1:42.68	1	54	SEMB Axel SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	J2	1	1:42.68		1:42.68		
2	27	NAVARRO HUERTAS ... RFME Husqvarna ESP	J1	1:46.43	2	27	NAVARRO HUERTAS Sergio RFME Husqvarna ESP	J1	1	1:46.43		1:46.43	+3.75 +3.75	
3	177	AHLIN Max SVEMO KTM SWE	J2	1:46.60	3	177	AHLIN Max SVEMO KTM SWE	J2	2	1:46.60		1:46.60	+0.17 +3.92	
4	111	NAVARRO HUERTAS A... RFME Beta ESP	J2	1:47.11	4	111	NAVARRO HUERTAS Ale... RFME Beta ESP	J2	3	1:47.11		1:47.11	+0.51 +4.43	
5	6	SYDOW Jeremy DMSB Sherco GER	J1	1:48.06	5	6	SYDOW Jeremy DMSB Sherco GER	J1	2	1:48.06		1:48.06	+0.95 +5.38	
6	38	MORETTINI Manolo FMI Honda ITA	J1	1:48.40	6	38	MORETTINI Manolo FMI Honda ITA	J1	3	1:48.40		1:48.40	+0.34 +5.72	
7	119	BERNINI Lorenzo FMI GASGAS ITA	J1	1:49.01	7	119	BERNINI Lorenzo FMI GASGAS ITA	J1	4	1:49.01		1:49.01	+0.61 +6.33	
8	28	FONTOVA Albert RFME GASGAS ESP	J2	1:49.60	8	28	FONTOVA Albert RFME GASGAS ESP	J2	4	1:49.60		1:49.60	+0.59 +6.92	
9	53	PUHAKAINEN Samuli SML Beta FIN	J1	1:49.99	9	53	PUHAKAINEN Samuli SML Beta FIN	J1	5	1:49.99		1:49.99	+0.39 +7.31	
10	30	INGHAM Max ACU Yamaha GBR	J1	1:50.02	10	30	INGHAM Max ACU Yamaha GBR	J1	6	1:50.02		1:50.02	+0.03 +7.34	
11	144	RINALDI Enrico FMI GASGAS ITA	J2	1:50.09	11	144	RINALDI Enrico FMI GASGAS ITA	J2	5	1:50.09		1:50.09	+0.07 +7.41	
12	18	ALIX Antoine FFM Beta FRA	J1	1:51.19	12	18	ALIX Antoine FFM Beta FRA	J1	7	1:51.19		1:51.19	+1.10 +8.51	
13	166	SOLA LONA Cristobal RFME KTM ARG	J2	1:51.22	13	166	SOLA LONA Cristobal RFME KTM ARG	J2	6	1:51.22		1:51.22	+0.03 +8.54	
14	114	ERLANDSSON Max SVEMO Honda SWE	J2	1:51.62	14	114	ERLANDSSON Max SVEMO Honda SWE	J2	7	1:51.62		1:51.62	+0.40 +8.94	
15	194	FABRIS Riccardo FMI Husqvarna ITA	J1	1:52.19	15	194	FABRIS Riccardo FMI Husqvarna ITA	J1	8	1:52.19		1:52.19	+0.57 +9.51	

ACERBIS GP of Italy (San Remo) \* Stage 1 \* 31.3+1.4.2023  
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.00km

31/03/2023 - 20:10

COMPLETE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
16	16	EDMONDSON Harry ACU Fantic GBR	J1	1:52.45	16	16	EDMONDSON Harry ACU Fantic GBR	J1	9	1:52.45		1:52.45	+0.26 +9.77
17	120	LUNIER Killian FFM Husqvarna FRA	J2	1:53.26	17	120	LUNIER Killian FFM Husqvarna FRA	J2	8	1:53.26		1:53.26	+0.81 +10.58
18	52	JUUPALUOMA Peetu SML Husqvarna FIN	J1	1:54.27	18	52	JUUPALUOMA Peetu SML Husqvarna FIN	J1	10	1:54.27		1:54.27	+1.01 +11.59
19	43	CHLUM Matyas ACCR Sherco CZE	J2	1:54.49	19	43	CHLUM Matyas ACCR Sherco CZE	J2	9	1:54.49		1:54.49	+0.22 +11.81
20	47	ETCHELLS Jed ACU Fantic GBR	J1	1:54.99	20	47	ETCHELLS Jed ACU Fantic GBR	J1	11	1:54.99		1:54.99	+0.50 +12.31
21	100	KALNY Jaroslav ACCR Sherco CZE	J2	1:56.05	21	100	KALNY Jaroslav ACCR Sherco CZE	J2	10	1:56.05		1:56.05	+1.06 +13.37
22	92	SANCHEZ BOTELLA ... RFME Rieju ESP	J1	1:57.27	22	92	SANCHEZ BOTELLA Andria RFME Rieju ESP	J1	12	1:57.27		1:57.27	+1.22 +14.59
23	153	CRISTINI Simone FMI GASGAS ITA	J2	1:57.80	23	153	CRISTINI Simone FMI GASGAS ITA	J2	11	1:57.80		1:57.80	+0.53 +15.12
24	247	GUERRA Alessandro FMI Honda ITA	J1	1:58.48	24	247	GUERRA Alessandro FMI Honda ITA	J1	13	1:58.48		1:58.48	+0.68 +15.80
25	197	GODOY Lucas RFME KTM ARG	J2	2:00.16	25	197	GODOY Lucas RFME KTM ARG	J2	12	2:00.16		2:00.16	+1.68 +17.48
26	152	SKUTA Matej ACCR Beta CZE	J2	2:00.79	26	152	SKUTA Matej ACCR Beta CZE	J2	13	2:00.79		2:00.79	+0.63 +18.11
27	175	VALDEBENITO Lucas FMC Yamaha CHI	J1	2:02.33	27	175	VALDEBENITO Lucas FMC Yamaha CHI	J1	14	2:02.33		2:02.33	+1.54 +19.65
28	24	PANDO Julio RFME Beta ESP	J2	2:06.08	28	24	PANDO Julio RFME Beta ESP	J2	14	2:06.08		2:06.08	+3.75 +23.40
29	169	PITEL Zdenek ACCR Husqvarna CZE	J2	2:06.23	29	169	PITEL Zdenek ACCR Husqvarna CZE	J2	15	2:06.23		2:06.23	+0.15 +23.55
30	87	ASK Herman NMF Fantic NOR	J1	2:08.35 (2:10.29)	30	87	ASK Herman NMF Fantic NOR	J1	15	2:08.35		2:08.35	+2.12 +25.67
-	97	NORRBIN Albin SVEMO Fantic SWE	J2	2:08.35 (2:22.08)	31	97	NORRBIN Albin SVEMO Fantic SWE	J2	16	2:08.35	30.00	2:38.35	+30.00 +55.67
Youth													
1	34	CRISTINO Kevin FMI Fantic ITA	EY	1:47.87	1	34	CRISTINO Kevin FMI Fantic ITA	EY	1	1:47.87		1:47.87	
2	105	GIRAUDON Thibault FFM Sherco FRA	EY	1:48.59	2	105	GIRAUDON Thibault FFM Sherco FRA	EY	2	1:48.59		1:48.59	+0.72 +0.72
3	77	SAUMELL Aleix RFME KTM ESP	EY	1:50.05	3	77	SAUMELL Aleix RFME KTM ESP	EY	3	1:50.05		1:50.05	+1.46 +2.18
4	96	JOYON Leo FFM Beta FRA	EY	1:52.39	4	96	JOYON Leo FFM Beta FRA	EY	4	1:52.39		1:52.39	+2.34 +4.52
5	90	VERZEROLI Manuel FMI KTM ITA	EY	1:52.74	5	90	VERZEROLI Manuel FMI KTM ITA	EY	5	1:52.74		1:52.74	+0.35 +4.87
6	106	CLAUZIER Maxime FFM Fantic FRA	EY	1:54.37	6	106	CLAUZIER Maxime FFM Fantic FRA	EY	6	1:54.37		1:54.37	+1.63 +6.50
7	65	MODIN Arvid SVEMO Yamaha SWE	EY	1:55.15	7	65	MODIN Arvid SVEMO Yamaha SWE	EY	7	1:55.15		1:55.15	+0.78 +7.28
8	108	CLAUZIER Clement FFM Fantic FRA	EY	1:55.25	8	108	CLAUZIER Clement FFM Fantic FRA	EY	8	1:55.25		1:55.25	+0.10 +7.38
9	202	COLORIO Luca FMI Husqvarna ITA	EY	1:55.42	9	202	COLORIO Luca FMI Husqvarna ITA	EY	9	1:55.42		1:55.42	+0.17 +7.55
10	282	DOMINGUEZ OLIVA Yago RFME Sherco ESP	EY	1:55.56	10	282	DOMINGUEZ OLIVA Yago RFME Sherco ESP	EY	10	1:55.56		1:55.56	+0.14 +7.69
11	33	DELBONO Daniele FMI GASGAS ITA	EY	1:55.77	11	33	DELBONO Daniele FMI GASGAS ITA	EY	11	1:55.77		1:55.77	+0.21 +7.90
12	4	DAVIES Samuel ACU KTM GBR	EY	1:56.42	12	4	DAVIES Samuel ACU KTM GBR	EY	12	1:56.42		1:56.42	+0.65 +8.55
13	37	CORSI Valentino FMI Fantic ITA	EY	1:56.63	13	37	CORSI Valentino FMI Fantic ITA	EY	13	1:56.63		1:56.63	+0.21 +8.76
14	155	DOGLIO Gabriele FMI TM RACING ITA	EY	1:56.83	14	155	DOGLIO Gabriele FMI TM RACING ITA	EY	14	1:56.83		1:56.83	+0.20 +8.96
15	193	SELINGER Inbar IMSF KTM ISR	EY	1:57.49	15	193	SELINGER Inbar IMSF KTM ISR	EY	15	1:57.49		1:57.49	+0.66 +9.62

## ACERBIS GP of Italy (San Remo) \* Stage 1 \* 31.3+1.4.2023 Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.00km

31/03/2023 - 20:10

COMPLETE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
16	125	<b>PUOTSAARI Niko</b> SML Husqvarna FIN	EY	1:57.52	16	125	<b>PUOTSAARI Niko</b> SML Husqvarna FIN	EY	16	1:57.52		1:57.52	+0.03 +9.65	
17	32	<b>ELGARI Alberto</b> FMI Beta ITA	EY	1:58.50	17	32	<b>ELGARI Alberto</b> FMI Beta ITA	EY	17	1:58.50		1:58.50	+0.98 +10.63	
18	73	<b>ROCHA Frederico</b> FMP GASGAS POR	EY	1:59.05	18	73	<b>ROCHA Frederico</b> FMP GASGAS POR	EY	18	1:59.05		1:59.05	+0.55 +11.18	
19	80	<b>MEI Davide</b> FMI Beta ITA	EY	1:59.19	19	80	<b>MEI Davide</b> FMI Beta ITA	EY	19	1:59.19		1:59.19	+0.14 +11.32	
20	84	<b>AHOKAS Juhu</b> SML Beta FIN	EY	1:59.77	20	84	<b>AHOKAS Juhu</b> SML Beta FIN	EY	20	1:59.77		1:59.77	+0.58 +11.90	
21	45	<b>SCAGLIONI Adolfo</b> FMC Fantic ARG	EY	1:59.79	21	45	<b>SCAGLIONI Adolfo</b> FMC Fantic ARG	EY	21	1:59.79		1:59.79	+0.02 +11.92	
22	9	<b>GONFAUS Lluís</b> RFME KTM ESP	EY	2:00.90	22	9	<b>GONFAUS Lluís</b> RFME KTM ESP	EY	22	2:00.90		2:00.90	+1.11 +13.03	
23	185	<b>BOANO Samuli</b> FMI TM RACING ITA	EY	2:00.92	23	185	<b>BOANO Samuli</b> FMI TM RACING ITA	EY	23	2:00.92		2:00.92	+0.02 +13.05	
24	104	<b>PUEY Alex</b> RFME KTM ESP	EY	2:04.21	24	104	<b>PUEY Alex</b> RFME KTM ESP	EY	24	2:04.21		2:04.21	+3.29 +16.34	
25	145	<b>LEITE Francisco</b> FMP Sherco POR	EY	2:04.44	25	145	<b>LEITE Francisco</b> FMP Sherco POR	EY	25	2:04.44		2:04.44	+0.23 +16.57	
26	75	<b>RUGGERI Bernardo</b> FMI Sherco ITA	EY	2:06.03	26	75	<b>RUGGERI Bernardo</b> FMI Sherco ITA	EY	26	2:06.03		2:06.03	+1.59 +18.16	
27	132	<b>FUMERO GONZALEZ...</b> RFME KTM ESP	EY	2:09.57	27	132	<b>FUMERO GONZALEZ Ma...</b> RFME KTM ESP	EY	27	2:09.57		2:09.57	+3.54 +21.70	
28	83	<b>OLSEN Sebastian</b> SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	EY	2:12.04	28	83	<b>OLSEN Sebastian</b> SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	EY	28	2:12.04		2:12.04	+2.47 +24.17	
29	121	<b>PIERSIGILLI Luca</b> FMI Beta ITA	EY	2:13.33	29	121	<b>PIERSIGILLI Luca</b> FMI Beta ITA	EY	29	2:13.33		2:13.33	+1.29 +25.46	
30	129	<b>REY Jules</b> FFM Fantic FRA	EY	2:14.84 (2:14.92)	30	129	<b>REY Jules</b> FFM Fantic FRA	EY	30	2:14.84		2:14.84	+1.51 +26.97	
-	163	<b>LOTE Douglas</b> ACU Sherco GBR	EY	2:14.84 (2:33.27)	31	163	<b>LOTE Douglas</b> ACU Sherco GBR	EY	31	2:14.84		2:14.84	+26.97	
-	183	<b>CORTEZ Agustin</b> FMC Beta CHI	EY	2:14.84 (2:17.86)	32	183	<b>CORTEZ Agustin</b> FMC Beta CHI	EY	32	2:14.84		2:14.84	+26.97	
<b>Women</b>														
1	443	<b>NOCERA Francesca</b> FMI Honda ITA	EW	2:07.39	1	443	<b>NOCERA Francesca</b> FMI Honda ITA	EW	1	2:07.39		2:07.39		
2	404	<b>HOLMES Nieve</b> ACU Sherco GBR	EW	2:11.22	2	404	<b>HOLMES Nieve</b> ACU Sherco GBR	EW	2	2:11.22		2:11.22	+3.83 +3.83	
3	496	<b>DANIELS Jane</b> ACU Fantic GBR	EW	2:11.46	3	496	<b>DANIELS Jane</b> ACU Fantic GBR	EW	3	2:11.46		2:11.46	+0.24 +4.07	
4	477	<b>GARDINER Jessica</b> MA Yamaha AUS	EW	2:14.65	4	477	<b>GARDINER Jessica</b> MA Yamaha AUS	EW	4	2:14.65		2:14.65	+3.19 +7.26	
5	416	<b>ROWETT Rosie</b> ACU Rieju GBR	EW	2:14.89	5	416	<b>ROWETT Rosie</b> ACU Rieju GBR	EW	5	2:14.89		2:14.89	+0.24 +7.50	
6	422	<b>HOLT Vilde marie</b> NMF GASGAS NOR	EW	2:18.69	6	422	<b>HOLT Vilde marie</b> NMF GASGAS NOR	EW	6	2:18.69		2:18.69	+3.80 +11.30	
7	410	<b>MALM Hedvig</b> SVEMO KTM SWE	EW	2:21.37	7	410	<b>MALM Hedvig</b> SVEMO KTM SWE	EW	7	2:21.37		2:21.37	+2.68 +13.98	
8	432	<b>BADIA Mireia</b> RFME Rieju ESP	EW	2:23.14	8	432	<b>BADIA Mireia</b> RFME Rieju ESP	EW	8	2:23.14		2:23.14	+1.77 +15.75	
9	439	<b>MIELONEN Janette</b> SML Yamaha FIN	EW	2:23.89	9	439	<b>MIELONEN Janette</b> SML Yamaha FIN	EW	9	2:23.89		2:23.89	+0.75 +16.50	
10	412	<b>FIFER Tjasa</b> AMZS Beta SLO	EW	2:24.59	10	412	<b>FIFER Tjasa</b> AMZS Beta SLO	EW	10	2:24.59		2:24.59	+0.70 +17.20	
11	441	<b>RABIONET Mireia</b> RFME KTM ESP	EW	2:33.07	11	441	<b>RABIONET Mireia</b> RFME KTM ESP	EW	11	2:33.07		2:33.07	+8.48 +25.68	
12	420	<b>CHAPLOT Elodie</b> FFM Sherco FRA	EW	2:35.27	12	420	<b>CHAPLOT Elodie</b> FFM Sherco FRA	EW	12	2:35.27		2:35.27	+2.20 +27.88	
13	474	<b>GONCALVES Joana</b> FMP Husqvarna POR	EW	2:37.57	13	474	<b>GONCALVES Joana</b> FMP Husqvarna POR	EW	13	2:37.57		2:37.57	+2.30 +30.18	
14	424	<b>LEMOINE Marine</b> FFM Husqvarna FRA	EW	2:39.24 (3:00.01)	14	424	<b>LEMOINE Marine</b> FFM Husqvarna FRA	EW	14	2:39.24		2:39.24	+1.67 +31.85	

## ACERBIS GP of Italy (San Remo) \* Stage 1 \* 31.3+1.4.2023 Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.00km

31/03/2023 - 20:10

COMPLETE

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
-	457	BUHMANN Samantha Beta GER	EW	2:39.24 (2:57.55)	15	457	BUHMANN Samantha Beta GER	EW	15	2:39.24		2:39.24	+31.85
-	472	PITTALUGA Aurora Beta ITA	EW	2:39.24 (2:49.41)	16	472	PITTALUGA Aurora Beta ITA	EW	16	2:39.24		2:39.24	+31.85
-	495	MARTEL Justine Beta FRA	EW	2:39.24 (2:39.95)	17	495	MARTEL Justine Beta FRA	EW	17	2:39.24		2:39.24	+31.85
<b>Open</b>													
1	627	CEBALLOS-ESCALER... Honda ESP	O4	1:54.62	1	627	CEBALLOS-ESCALERA... Honda ESP	O4	1	1:54.62		1:54.62	
2	686	TRAVERSI Mattia Husqvarna ITA	O4	1:57.48	2	686	TRAVERSI Mattia Husqvarna ITA	O4	2	1:57.48		1:57.48	+2.86 +2.86
3	602	MARCHAL Enzo Fantic FRA	O4	1:58.95	3	602	MARCHAL Enzo Fantic FRA	O4	3	1:58.95		1:58.95	+1.47 +4.33
4	708	BELOTTI Andrea KTM ITA	OS	1:59.02	4	708	BELOTTI Andrea KTM ITA	OS	1	1:59.02		1:59.02	+0.07 +4.40
5	767	MULLER Werner KTM AUT	OS	1:59.33	5	767	MULLER Werner KTM AUT	OS	2	1:59.33		1:59.33	+0.31 +4.71
6	542	LOUIS Tim Sherco BEL	O2	2:01.21	6	542	LOUIS Tim Sherco BEL	O2	1	2:01.21		2:01.21	+1.88 +6.59
7	579	BRESOLIN Matteo Beta ITA	O2	2:02.12	7	579	BRESOLIN Matteo Beta ITA	O2	2	2:02.12		2:02.12	+0.91 +7.50
8	512	HADEK Jiri Sherco CZE	O2	2:02.21	8	512	HADEK Jiri Sherco CZE	O2	3	2:02.21		2:02.21	+0.09 +7.59
9	503	FRIEDRICH Robert GASGAS CZE	O2	2:03.64	9	503	FRIEDRICH Robert GASGAS CZE	O2	4	2:03.64		2:03.64	+1.43 +9.02
10	651	WISS Robin Husqvarna SWE	O4	2:05.73	10	651	WISS Robin Husqvarna SWE	O4	4	2:05.73		2:05.73	+2.09 +11.11
11	707	ANDERSSON Patrik Yamaha SWE	OS	2:06.35	11	707	ANDERSSON Patrik Yamaha SWE	OS	3	2:06.35		2:06.35	+0.62 +11.73
12	711	RIZZA Alessandro KTM ITA	OS	2:06.84	12	711	RIZZA Alessandro KTM ITA	OS	4	2:06.84		2:06.84	+0.49 +12.22
13	653	SALBRECHTER Florian Beta AUT	O4	2:06.87	13	653	SALBRECHTER Florian Beta AUT	O4	5	2:06.87		2:06.87	+0.03 +12.25
14	610	VAUDAN Alexandre KTM SUI	O4	2:08.20	14	610	VAUDAN Alexandre KTM SUI	O4	6	2:08.20		2:08.20	+1.33 +13.58
15	683	GOMEZ SUBARROCA... Honda ESP	O4	2:08.37	15	683	GOMEZ SUBARROCA Benet Honda ESP	O4	7	2:08.37		2:08.37	+0.17 +13.75
16	601	HRONES Jakub Husqvarna CZE	O4	2:08.69	16	601	HRONES Jakub Husqvarna CZE	O4	8	2:08.69		2:08.69	+0.32 +14.07
17	643	LUPATINI Diego Honda ITA	O4	2:11.21	17	643	LUPATINI Diego Honda ITA	O4	9	2:11.21		2:11.21	+2.52 +16.59
18	540	ERZER Steve KTM SUI	O2	2:12.20	18	540	ERZER Steve KTM SUI	O2	5	2:12.20		2:12.20	+0.99 +17.58
19	609	MICHAUD Kelien KTM SUI	O4	2:13.22	19	609	MICHAUD Kelien KTM SUI	O4	10	2:13.22		2:13.22	+1.02 +18.60
20	515	RAYNAUD Cyril Beta FRA	O2	2:13.25	20	515	RAYNAUD Cyril Beta FRA	O2	6	2:13.25		2:13.25	+0.03 +18.63
21	516	MARTINI Simone Husqvarna ITA	O2	2:14.49	21	516	MARTINI Simone Husqvarna ITA	O2	7	2:14.49		2:14.49	+1.24 +19.87
22	605	MISTRETTA Simone Husqvarna ITA	O4	2:14.55	22	605	MISTRETTA Simone Husqvarna ITA	O4	11	2:14.55		2:14.55	+0.06 +19.93
23	538	BEZDEK Radek Husqvarna CZE	O2	2:14.74	23	538	BEZDEK Radek Husqvarna CZE	O2	8	2:14.74		2:14.74	+0.19 +20.12
24	690	SORDO Matteo TM RACING ITA	O4	2:16.80	24	690	SORDO Matteo TM RACING ITA	O4	12	2:16.80		2:16.80	+2.06 +22.18
25	649	SPENDL Dominic Honda AUT	O4	2:17.36	25	649	SPENDL Dominic Honda AUT	O4	13	2:17.36		2:17.36	+0.56 +22.74
26	660	MOLIN PRADEL Luc Husqvarna FRA	O4	2:17.99	26	660	MOLIN PRADEL Luc Husqvarna FRA	O4	14	2:17.99		2:17.99	+0.63 +23.37
27	584	GIACOBINI Stefano KTM ITA	O2	2:18.34	27	584	GIACOBINI Stefano KTM ITA	O2	9	2:18.34		2:18.34	+0.35 +23.72
28	697	VIZIO Marco TM RACING ITA	O4	2:18.37	28	697	VIZIO Marco TM RACING ITA	O4	15	2:18.37		2:18.37	+0.03 +23.75

## ACERBIS GP of Italy (San Remo) \* Stage 1 \* 31.3+1.4.2023 Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.00km

31/03/2023 - 20:10

COMPLETE

Page 6

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
29	650	BODER Thomas AMF Honda AUT	O4	2:18.55	29	650	BODER Thomas AMF Honda AUT	O4	16	2:18.55		2:18.55	+0.18 +23.93
30	514	SERAROLS MORO Es... RFME KTM ESP	O2	2:20.63	30	514	SERAROLS MORO Esteve RFME KTM ESP	O2	10	2:20.63		2:20.63	+2.08 +26.01
31	701	DALLAVA Davide FMI KTM ITA	OS	2:21.79	31	701	DALLAVA Davide FMI KTM ITA	OS	5	2:21.79		2:21.79	+1.16 +27.17
32	593	ODERDA Federico FMI Beta ITA	O2	2:22.50	32	593	ODERDA Federico FMI Beta ITA	O2	11	2:22.50		2:22.50	+0.71 +27.88
33	501	MAZZULLA Riccardo FMI ITA	O2	2:23.28 (2:38.69)	33	501	MAZZULLA Riccardo FMI ITA	O2	12	2:23.28		2:23.28	+0.78 +28.66
-	502	CORTE Tommaso FMI Beta ITA	O2	2:23.28 (2:57.70)	34	502	CORTE Tommaso FMI Beta ITA	O2	13	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66
-	504	MORETTI Lorenzo FMI KTM ITA	O2	2:23.28 (2:24.73)	35	504	MORETTI Lorenzo FMI KTM ITA	O2	14	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66
-	556	NASTASAI Giannis SVEMO Beta SWE	O2	2:23.28 (2:34.64)	36	556	NASTASAI Giannis SVEMO Beta SWE	O2	15	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66
-	572	SEDLAK Oldrich ACCR KTM CZE	O2	2:23.28 (2:27.86)	37	572	SEDLAK Oldrich ACCR KTM CZE	O2	16	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66
-	640	DEROCCHI Riccardo FMI KTM ITA	O4	2:23.28 (2:27.31)	38	640	DEROCCHI Riccardo FMI KTM ITA	O4	17	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66
-	652	POLAK Daniel ACCR Sherco CZE	O4	2:23.28 (2:25.95)	39	652	POLAK Daniel ACCR Sherco CZE	O4	18	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66
-	704	ZORLONI Alberto FMI Yamaha ITA	OS	2:23.28 (2:42.47)	40	704	ZORLONI Alberto FMI Yamaha ITA	OS	6	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66
-	712	SALBRECHTER Gerald AMF Sherco AUT	OS	2:23.28 (2:36.77)	41	712	SALBRECHTER Gerald AMF Sherco AUT	OS	7	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66
-	720	COLLI Paolo FMI GASGAS ITA	OS	2:23.28 (2:48.60)	42	720	COLLI Paolo FMI GASGAS ITA	OS	8	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66
-	765	DELSUPEXHE Joel FMB TM RACING BEL	OS	2:23.28 (2:35.51)	43	765	DELSUPEXHE Joel FMB TM RACING BEL	OS	9	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66
-	779	GONZALEZ CENTENE... RFME KTM ESP	OS	2:23.28 (2:26.34)	44	779	GONZALEZ CENTENERA... RFME KTM ESP	OS	10	2:23.28		2:23.28	+28.66